STATE OF ALASKA ITB NUMBER 2518H035
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (1)

AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 350)
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: February 28, 2018

RFP TITLE: Runway Potassium Acetate

DUE DATE: March 19, 2018 at 2:00PM.

This is a mandatory return Amendment. Your bid may be considered non-responsive if this signed
amendment is not received [in addition to your bid] by the date and time bids are due.

Vendor Signature: Date:

Printed Name:

Offerors Name:

The Bid Schedule has been modified for this Amendment #1:

The Bid Schedule is amended and included with this Amendment #1. Proposers will complete and return this amended Cost
Proposal with their offer in order to be considered responsive. Failure to submit the amended Cost Proposal with your offer may
cause your offer to be deemed non responsive and your offer rejected.

The following are the state’s responses to questions that have been submitted in response to ITB
2518H035.

Question 1: Would the State consider revising the due date to April 2, 2018?
Answer 1:  Not at this time.
Question 2: Pg. 16, after section 4.6.1.1

Would the State wish to append to the product description potassium acetate, adding the
concentration: “50% w/w” as a requirement for this bid?

Answer 2:  Not at this time. The State will keep the specifications for this ITB as issued.



ITB 2518H035 Runway Potassium Acetate

Amendment #1

Question 3:

Answer 3:

Question 4:

Answer 4:

Signature:

Name:
Title:

Pg. 21, Lot 1, Firm Quantity Orders 1g. Kotzebue. Is the contact e-mail for Alvin correct?

The email address has been corrected. Please see the Amendment #1 Revised Bid Schedule
provided with this Amendment #1.

Pg. 24, there is a blank space under after the Cordova section — just checking to be sure a
location wasn’t inadvertently omitted.

No location was missed; there was a line in the spreadsheet that was missed prior to printing
the document. That line has been removed with Amendment #1 Revised Bid Schedule provided
with this Amendment #1.

Date: 2/23/2&/{

Chris Hunt
Procurement Specialist II

Page 2 of 2



